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EVENT 701 Mens 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
     
     

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kean Goddard 9 Fleetwood     41.02     
  Matthew Coleman 9 Southport  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Travis Minto 10 Fleetwood     39.99     
2. Owen Donnelly 10 Clitheroe     41.51     
3. Oliver Stanley 10 Preston     41.61     
4. Rhys Pownall 10 Leyland Barr     43.06     
5. Oscar Arkwright 10 Leyland Barr     43.43     
6. Connor Griffiths 10 Preston     49.70     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Eric Inman 11 Preston     34.30     
2. Seth Hutchinson 11 Lancaster     35.13     
3. Joseph Ball 11 Fleetwood     35.74     
4. Harry Ferson 11 Leyland Barr     36.05     
5. Brandon Taylor 11 Chorley Marl     37.03     
6. Saul Newson-Nixon 11 Preston     38.90     
7. Thomas Foster 11 Southport     38.92     
8. Harry Butler 11 Leyland Barr     38.96     
9. Oliver Nutter 11 Burnley BOBC     42.81     
10. Harvey Kay 11 Fleetwood     43.51     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. George Sutton 12 Southport     32.88     
2. Leo Taylor 12 Leyland Barr     33.01     
3. Harvey Kinnear 12 Preston     34.18     
4. Owen Whittaker 12 Preston     34.71     
5. Joel Thompson 12 Southport     35.87     
6. Thomas Ball 12 Fleetwood     38.81     
7. Jacob Hacking 12 Gt Harwood     40.66     
8. Jordan Namba 12 Burnley BOBC     46.16     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jack Hepplestone 13 Leyland Barr     28.90     
2. Johnny Gibbs 13 Preston     30.11     
3. James Escolme 13 Carnforth     30.89     
4. Owain Heathcote-Jones 13 Carnforth     31.32     
5. Anan Clarke 13 Preston     31.71     
6. Matthew Charlesworth 13 Blackpool Aq     31.87     
7. George Lee 13 Leyland Barr     34.78     
8. Robbie Bishop 13 Southport     35.63     
9. Finlay Riches 13 Carnforth     36.90     
10. Taylor Winter 13 Preston     37.19     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Zach Walmsley 14 Blackburn     28.23     
2. Tom Arkwright 14 Leyland Barr     29.06     
3. Elliot Woodburn 14 Carnforth     29.09     
4. Omar Elgengehy 14 Carnforth     29.36     
5. Bradley Snaylam 14 Leyland Barr     30.08     
6. Thomas O`Donnell 14 Southport     31.86     
7. William Havers-Strong 14 Preston     32.46     
8. Daniel Ainsworth 14 Blackburn     32.82     
9. James Smith 14 Burnley BOBC     35.20     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ben Rogerson 15 Preston     27.14     
2. James Handford 15 Leyland Barr     27.22     
3. Oliver Tsang-Warmingto 15 Blackburn     27.45     
4. Henry Maw 15 Southport     27.68     
5. Adam Tabernacle 15 Preston     28.22     
6. Benjamin Harrison 15 Burnley BOBC     28.59     
7. Charles Kelly 15 Southport     28.95     
8. Samuel Murphy 15 Blackburn     29.23     
9. Spencer Cragg 15 Burnley BOBC     29.59     
10. Tobias Pilkington 15 Burnley BOBC     29.75     
11. Daniel Heyes 15 Blackburn     30.46     
12. James Edwards 15 Preston     32.66     

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Thomas Dugdale 17 Carnforth     26.59     
2. Benjamin Havers-Strong 16 Preston     27.39     
3. Ben Porter 17 Leyland Barr     28.78     
4. Joseph Chappell 16 Fleetwood     28.85     
5. Luke Black 16 Blackpool Aq     29.05     
6. Joel Morley 16 Southport     29.62     
7. Owen Rasburn 16 Leyland Barr     32.99     
  Jimmy Walpole 16 Blackburn  DNC     
 

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5264&m=db
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EVENT 702 Womens 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke   

09 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Jessica Morgan 16 Southport   1:13.82        34.55 
2. Victoria Dawson 17 Southport   1:14.72        35.33 
3. Emily Lawrence 18 Preston   1:17.62        36.00 
4. Charlotte Meade 14 Blackburn   1:17.90        36.26 
5. Hannah Canty 13 Southport   1:19.06        36.96 
6. Amelie Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   1:19.91        37.20 
7. Ellie Moran 13 Preston   1:21.30        38.23 
8. Caitlin Wilson 12 Burnley BOBC   1:21.77        38.23 
9. Poppy Elliott 15 Leyland Barr   1:22.50        38.45 
10. Alexandra Prince 13 Blackpool Aq   1:22.84        39.00 
11. Amber Mann 15 Preston   1:23.13        39.46 
12. Eloise Barber 13 Garstang   1:24.04        39.74 
13. Harriet Rawlings 11 Southport   1:24.45        38.67 
14. Ella Williams 15 Preston   1:24.86        40.13 
14. Lucy Wright 15 Blackburn   1:24.86        39.21 
16. Kiera Richmond 17 Carnforth   1:25.52        39.83 
17. Danielle Brady 13 Leyland Barr   1:25.69        40.66 
18. Annabel Kaley 14 Fleetwood   1:25.72        40.71 
19. Hattie Varley 14 Burnley BOBC   1:25.76        40.34 
20. Erin McNeil 13 Garstang   1:25.79        39.61 
21. Megan Smith 14 Southport   1:26.29        40.31 
22. Mae Addison 16 Southport   1:26.41        39.67 
23. Grace Wong 14 Blackpool Aq   1:26.73        40.58 
24. Georgia Brockbank 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.02        40.59 
25. Zara Mann 11 Preston   1:27.04        40.44 
26. Pippa Darlington 14 Carnforth   1:27.26        39.79 
27. Olivia Mary Robinson 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.48        41.72 
28. Lola Cragg 12 Burnley BOBC   1:27.60        41.17 
29. Ella Blundell 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.83        41.56 
30. Elizabeth Gregson 12 Fleetwood   1:28.06        41.93 
31. Ella Newton 15 Preston   1:28.11        41.12 
32. Rihanna Houton 13 Fleetwood   1:29.43        42.85 
33. Ellie Rogerson 13 Preston   1:29.61        42.78 
34. Zahara Muhammad 12 Preston   1:29.62        41.53 
35. Angelina Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   1:29.65        41.62 
36. Caitlin Gibson 14 Chorley Marl   1:29.91        41.93 
37. Emelia Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   1:30.19        43.10 
38. Rebecca Ward 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.20        42.61 
39. Hope Ryall-Thurlow 13 Fleetwood   1:30.41        42.41 
40. Rachel Baldwin 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.44        41.51 
41. Freya Jones 11 Preston   1:30.60        43.08 
42. Grace Lackie 12 Leyland Barr   1:31.18        41.88 
43. Amelie Smethurst 12 Blackburn   1:31.28        42.82 
44. Emma Gavin 13 Southport   1:31.37        43.15 
45. Tilly Burton 11 Preston   1:31.65        43.33 
46. Hailey Ballantyne 13 Fleetwood   1:31.97        42.55 
47. Emily Wade 11 Leyland Barr   1:33.35        43.20 
48. Mia Ascroft 14 Leyland Barr   1:33.47        43.95 
49. Georgia Scott 12 Preston   1:33.48        44.46 
50. Mia Wroe 12 Burnley BOBC   1:33.51        44.83 
51. Abbie Myers 13 Leyland Barr   1:33.74        43.11 
52. Keira Grennan 14 Burnley BOBC   1:33.87        44.08 
53. Maia Bishop 14 Carnforth   1:34.15        43.70 
54. Grace Nichols 11 Blackpool Aq   1:34.55        43.76 
55. Sophie Davies 12 Southport   1:36.96        45.89 
56. Jessica Cuff 11 Southport   1:37.14        45.99 
57. Daisy Heywood 12 Chorley Marl   1:37.71        45.53 
58. Katherine Mann 11 Preston   1:37.90        45.93 
59. Megan Doherty 11 Leyland Barr   1:38.66        48.05 
60. Megan Webster 11 Southport   1:39.00        47.19 
61. Eleanor Clarke 10 Southport   1:39.03        45.29 
62. Lucie Winter 11 Preston   1:39.11        47.52 
63. Jasmine Cadman 10 Lancaster   1:40.14        46.88 
64. Daisy Lee 9 Preston   1:40.41        47.93 
65. Laila Lawrenson 10 Fleetwood   1:40.85        47.33 
66. Lojain Elgengehy 11 Carnforth   1:41.08        45.72 
67. Chloé Molloy-Harrison 9 Southport   1:46.01        48.89 
68. Sophie Pinder 9 Garstang   1:47.20        51.34 
69. Honor Luckhurst 9 Preston   1:48.20        49.08 
70. Megan Hacking 9 Gt Harwood   1:49.39        51.07 
71. Elizabeth Adam 9 Leyland Barr   1:57.41        53.58 
  Riley Du Toit 11 Burnley BOBC  DNC      
  Tianna Chambers 12 Southport  DNC      
  Olivia Ballard 11 Leyland Barr  DQ             
  Taylor Griffiths 12 Preston  DQ             

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Daisy Lee 9 Preston   1:40.41        47.93 
2. Chloé Molloy-Harrison 9 Southport   1:46.01        48.89 
3. Sophie Pinder 9 Garstang   1:47.20        51.34 
4. Honor Luckhurst 9 Preston   1:48.20        49.08 
5. Megan Hacking 9 Gt Harwood   1:49.39        51.07 
6. Elizabeth Adam 9 Leyland Barr   1:57.41        53.58 
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Eleanor Clarke 10 Southport   1:39.03        45.29 
2. Jasmine Cadman 10 Lancaster   1:40.14        46.88 
3. Laila Lawrenson 10 Fleetwood   1:40.85        47.33 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Harriet Rawlings 11 Southport   1:24.45        38.67 
2. Zara Mann 11 Preston   1:27.04        40.44 
3. Freya Jones 11 Preston   1:30.60        43.08 
4. Tilly Burton 11 Preston   1:31.65        43.33 
5. Emily Wade 11 Leyland Barr   1:33.35        43.20 
6. Grace Nichols 11 Blackpool Aq   1:34.55        43.76 
7. Jessica Cuff 11 Southport   1:37.14        45.99 
8. Katherine Mann 11 Preston   1:37.90        45.93 
9. Megan Doherty 11 Leyland Barr   1:38.66        48.05 
10. Megan Webster 11 Southport   1:39.00        47.19 
11. Lucie Winter 11 Preston   1:39.11        47.52 
12. Lojain Elgengehy 11 Carnforth   1:41.08        45.72 
  Riley Du Toit 11 Burnley BOBC  DNC      
  Olivia Ballard 11 Leyland Barr  DQ             

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Caitlin Wilson 12 Burnley BOBC   1:21.77        38.23 
2. Lola Cragg 12 Burnley BOBC   1:27.60        41.17 
3. Elizabeth Gregson 12 Fleetwood   1:28.06        41.93 
4. Zahara Muhammad 12 Preston   1:29.62        41.53 
5. Angelina Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   1:29.65        41.62 
6. Emelia Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   1:30.19        43.10 
7. Grace Lackie 12 Leyland Barr   1:31.18        41.88 
8. Amelie Smethurst 12 Blackburn   1:31.28        42.82 
9. Georgia Scott 12 Preston   1:33.48        44.46 
10. Mia Wroe 12 Burnley BOBC   1:33.51        44.83 
11. Sophie Davies 12 Southport   1:36.96        45.89 
12. Daisy Heywood 12 Chorley Marl   1:37.71        45.53 
  Tianna Chambers 12 Southport  DNC      
  Taylor Griffiths 12 Preston  DQ             

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Hannah Canty 13 Southport   1:19.06        36.96 
2. Amelie Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   1:19.91        37.20 
3. Ellie Moran 13 Preston   1:21.30        38.23 
4. Alexandra Prince 13 Blackpool Aq   1:22.84        39.00 
5. Eloise Barber 13 Garstang   1:24.04        39.74 
6. Danielle Brady 13 Leyland Barr   1:25.69        40.66 
7. Erin McNeil 13 Garstang   1:25.79        39.61 
8. Georgia Brockbank 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.02        40.59 
9. Olivia Mary Robinson 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.48        41.72 
10. Ella Blundell 13 Leyland Barr   1:27.83        41.56 
11. Rihanna Houton 13 Fleetwood   1:29.43        42.85 
12. Ellie Rogerson 13 Preston   1:29.61        42.78 
13. Hope Ryall-Thurlow 13 Fleetwood   1:30.41        42.41 
14. Emma Gavin 13 Southport   1:31.37        43.15 
15. Hailey Ballantyne 13 Fleetwood   1:31.97        42.55 
16. Abbie Myers 13 Leyland Barr   1:33.74        43.11 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Charlotte Meade 14 Blackburn   1:17.90        36.26 
2. Annabel Kaley 14 Fleetwood   1:25.72        40.71 
3. Hattie Varley 14 Burnley BOBC   1:25.76        40.34 
4. Megan Smith 14 Southport   1:26.29        40.31 
5. Grace Wong 14 Blackpool Aq   1:26.73        40.58 
6. Pippa Darlington 14 Carnforth   1:27.26        39.79 
7. Caitlin Gibson 14 Chorley Marl   1:29.91        41.93 
8. Rebecca Ward 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.20        42.61 
9. Rachel Baldwin 14 Leyland Barr   1:30.44        41.51 
10. Mia Ascroft 14 Leyland Barr   1:33.47        43.95 
11. Keira Grennan 14 Burnley BOBC   1:33.87        44.08 
12. Maia Bishop 14 Carnforth   1:34.15        43.70 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Poppy Elliott 15 Leyland Barr   1:22.50        38.45 
2. Amber Mann 15 Preston   1:23.13        39.46 
3. Ella Williams 15 Preston   1:24.86        40.13 
3. Lucy Wright 15 Blackburn   1:24.86        39.21 
5. Ella Newton 15 Preston   1:28.11        41.12 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Jessica Morgan 16 Southport   1:13.82        34.55 
2. Victoria Dawson 17 Southport   1:14.72        35.33 
3. Emily Lawrence 18 Preston   1:17.62        36.00 
4. Kiera Richmond 17 Carnforth   1:25.52        39.83 
5. Mae Addison 16 Southport   1:26.41        39.67 
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EVENT 703 Mens 11 Yrs/Over 400m IM            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jared Cross 11 Preston   5:56.63     
 50m    38.50 100m  1:23.72 150m  2:09.90 200m  2:55.62 250m  3:46.50 300m  4:39.64 350m  5:20.68 400m  5:56.63 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Nikolai Pitera 12 Southport   5:19.71     
 50m    33.90 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:52.62 200m  2:31.85 250m  3:19.86 300m  4:08.60 350m  4:44.72 400m  5:19.71 
2. Emil Dawkins 12 Preston   5:49.12     
 50m    35.30 100m  1:18.41 150m  2:01.98 200m  2:44.43 250m  3:35.31 300m  4:27.97 350m  5:09.54 400m  5:49.12 
  Harvey Kinnear 12 Preston  DNF     
  Joel Thompson 12 Southport  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Matthew Charlesworth 13 Blackpool Aq   5:03.47     
 50m    33.11 100m  1:11.44 150m  1:52.52 200m  2:33.50 250m  3:11.98 300m  3:52.94 350m  4:29.58 400m  5:03.47 
2. James Escolme 13 Carnforth   5:14.25     
 50m    33.88 100m  1:13.09 150m  1:52.87 200m  2:32.20 250m  3:16.77 300m  4:01.97 350m  4:38.54 400m  5:14.25 
  Jack Hepplestone 13 Leyland Barr  DQ            

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Elliot Woodburn 14 Carnforth   4:56.05     
 50m    31.08 100m  1:07.85 150m  1:46.49 200m  2:23.39 250m  3:04.77 300m  3:46.24 350m  4:21.49 400m  4:56.05 
2. Thomas O`Donnell 14 Southport   5:02.17     
 50m    33.08 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:49.87 200m  2:27.00 250m  3:08.86 300m  3:51.22 350m  4:27.20 400m  5:02.17 
3. Daniel Ainsworth 14 Blackburn   5:16.01     
 50m    33.79 100m  1:13.31 150m  1:53.41 200m  2:32.00 250m  3:17.05 300m  4:03.64 350m  4:39.95 400m  5:16.01 
4. William Havers-Strong 14 Preston   5:34.39     
 50m    35.19 100m  1:17.65 150m  1:58.37 200m  2:38.76 250m  3:28.75 300m  4:18.77 350m  4:56.85 400m  5:34.39 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Adam Tabernacle 15 Preston   4:57.35     
 50m    29.96 100m  1:05.34 150m  1:44.08 200m  2:21.58 250m  3:07.33 300m  3:52.89 350m  4:25.89 400m  4:57.35 
2. Daniel Heyes 15 Blackburn   5:19.10     
 50m    32.29 100m  1:10.18 150m  1:49.71 200m  2:28.91 250m  3:16.81 300m  4:05.45 350m  4:42.53 400m  5:19.10 
  James Edwards 15 Preston  DQ            

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Havers-Strong 16 Preston   4:48.58     
 50m    29.48 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:40.43 200m  2:18.93 250m  2:59.52 300m  3:41.90 350m  4:16.09 400m  4:48.58 
2. Thomas Hill 17 Southport   4:52.32     
 50m    30.62 100m  1:06.01 150m  1:41.28 200m  2:16.02 250m  3:00.21 300m  3:45.64 350m  4:19.79 400m  4:52.32 
3. Joel Morley 16 Southport   5:04.11     
 50m    30.73 100m  1:07.76 150m  1:45.24 200m  2:22.25 250m  3:08.96 300m  3:54.60 350m  4:30.07 400m  5:04.11 
4. Joseph Chappell 16 Fleetwood   5:19.00     
 50m    31.59 100m  1:09.23 150m  1:47.97 200m  2:26.34 250m  3:17.22 300m  4:08.32 350m  4:44.16 400m  5:19.00 
 

EVENT 704 Womens 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Honor Luckhurst 9 Preston   2:57.51        42.68  1:30.58  2:15.21 
2. Daisy Lee 9 Preston   2:58.11        40.28  1:27.68  2:14.59 
3. Megan Hacking 9 Gt Harwood   3:04.63        40.35  1:28.70  2:19.11 
4. Elizabeth Adam 9 Leyland Barr   3:12.71        41.49  1:32.03  2:24.76 
5. Megan Ellis 9 Leyland Barr   3:26.03        42.21  1:34.47  2:32.14 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Eleanor Clarke 10 Southport   2:43.18        36.54  1:18.89  2:03.59 
2. Laila Lawrenson 10 Fleetwood   2:46.09        38.78  1:21.91  2:04.60 
3. Kate Roberts 10 Leyland Barr   2:46.46        39.10  1:23.13  2:05.47 
4. Evie Sunderland 10 Preston   2:55.09        38.06  1:22.64  2:10.03 
5. Emily Peart 10 Carnforth   2:59.25        40.34  1:26.61  2:13.84 
6. Holly Rawcliffe 10 Blackpool Aq   2:59.49        38.85  1:24.45  2:13.53 
7. Jemima Buglass 10 Leyland Barr   3:13.21        41.06  1:29.97  2:22.21 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Emily Wade 11 Leyland Barr   2:32.10        34.25  1:13.64  1:54.23 
2. Eboni Thoburn 11 Southport   2:32.15        34.38  1:14.43  1:54.23 
2. Zara Mann 11 Preston   2:32.15        33.18  1:11.68  1:52.26 
4. Harriet Rawlings 11 Southport   2:33.85        33.83  1:13.67  1:55.12 
5. Kristen Beswick 11 Fleetwood   2:34.39        35.45  1:16.52  1:56.52 
6. Megan Doherty 11 Leyland Barr   2:34.67        37.20  1:17.86 - 
7. Jessica Cuff 11 Southport   2:39.38        36.07  1:16.69  1:57.73 
8. Olivia Ballard 11 Leyland Barr   2:40.58        37.82  1:19.31  2:01.72 
9. Charlotte Wallwork 11 Southport   2:41.24        36.25  1:17.75  2:00.66 
10. Niamh Loze-Doyle 11 Preston   2:42.08        36.82  1:18.63  2:02.04 
11. Sadie Wilson 11 Preston   2:42.55        36.64  1:19.16  2:02.89 
12. Lucie Winter 11 Preston   2:44.92        38.40  1:20.75  2:03.68 
13. Megan Webster 11 Southport   2:45.38        37.80  1:19.81  2:02.13 
14. Katherine Mann 11 Preston   2:55.95        38.63  2:09.68  2:55.95 
15. Caitlin Wolstenholme 11 Leyland Barr   2:57.24        37.21  1:23.00  2:10.87 
  Riley Du Toit 11 Burnley BOBC  DNC        
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Amy Ainsworth 12 Blackburn   2:20.32        31.59  1:06.81  1:43.57 
2. Hannah O'Brien 12 Blackpool Aq   2:23.29        32.50  1:08.96  1:46.57 
3. Sophie Davies 12 Southport   2:25.80        32.93  1:10.49  1:48.59 
4. Lola Cragg 12 Burnley BOBC   2:27.79        34.17  1:12.46  1:51.57 
5. Elizabeth Gregson 12 Fleetwood   2:27.82        33.95  1:11.53  1:50.09 
6. Grace Lackie 12 Leyland Barr   2:29.24        33.48  1:11.68  1:51.05 
7. Heather Maw 12 Southport   2:29.26        34.83  1:12.71  1:52.00 
8. Angelina Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   2:29.33        33.43  1:11.79  1:51.35 
9. Amelie Smethurst 12 Blackburn   2:33.79        35.07  1:14.79  1:55.16 
10. Mia Wroe 12 Burnley BOBC   2:35.39        35.48  1:15.37  1:56.27 
11. Eva Luckhurst 12 Preston   2:39.79        36.88  1:18.01  2:00.05 
12. Evie Robinson 12 Carnforth   2:41.25        36.59  1:18.06  2:00.66 
13. Olivia Simpson 12 Leyland Barr   2:42.61        36.91  1:19.25  2:01.64 
14. Emelia Spencer 12 Burnley BOBC   2:44.73        37.67  1:19.71  2:02.42 
15. Taylor Griffiths 12 Preston   2:47.06        36.86  1:18.57  2:02.33 
16. Daisy Heywood 12 Chorley Marl   2:49.37        39.13  1:23.00  2:07.22 
  Abigail Shepherd 12 Preston  DNC        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jessica Pennifold 13 Southport   2:14.84        31.29  1:05.65  1:41.21 
2. Peta Chilton 13 Blackpool Aq   2:15.95        32.16  1:07.25  1:42.58 
3. Martha Millar 13 Blackpool Aq   2:16.74        31.49  1:06.00  1:41.63 
4. Jenna Cross 13 Preston   2:19.09        32.02  1:08.04  1:43.66 
5. Danielle Brady 13 Leyland Barr   2:21.37        32.52  1:08.18  1:44.71 
6. Ella Blundell 13 Leyland Barr   2:22.60        32.45  1:08.60  1:45.77 
7. Zara Borland 13 Southport   2:23.76        32.63  1:09.49  1:46.95 
8. Imogen Sharp 13 Carnforth   2:25.42        31.31  1:07.60  1:46.54 
9. Grace Holland 13 Preston   2:26.57        33.05  1:10.11  1:48.76 
10. Hailey Ballantyne 13 Fleetwood   2:27.93        33.58  1:11.10  1:49.81 
11. Erin McNeil 13 Garstang   2:28.27        32.96  1:10.56  1:49.41 
12. Rihanna Houton 13 Fleetwood   2:28.63        35.01  1:12.42  1:50.89 
13. Megan Wheatman 13 Leyland Barr   2:29.63        33.68  1:11.83  1:51.01 
14. Emma Gavin 13 Southport   2:29.64        34.99  1:13.62  1:52.50 
15. Eloise Barber 13 Garstang   2:29.95        35.11  1:14.72  1:52.78 
16. Eve Pedley 13 Leyland Barr   2:30.16        34.55  1:13.26  1:53.41 
17. Abbie Myers 13 Leyland Barr   2:30.50        33.65  1:11.02  1:50.62 
18. Amelie Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   2:31.10        34.79  1:13.48  1:53.19 
19. Olivia Mary Robinson 13 Leyland Barr   2:31.75        35.69  1:14.61  1:54.35 
20. Megan Monks 13 Southport   2:32.13        35.16  1:13.35  1:52.97 
21. Grace Adams 13 Leyland Barr   2:32.69        35.28  1:14.33  1:54.08 
22. Ellie Rogerson 13 Preston   2:35.00        35.87  1:15.26  1:56.42 
23. Jemma Davies 13 Preston   2:37.06        35.35  1:15.75  1:57.36 
24. Millie Wilson 13 Preston   2:42.67        35.59  1:16.61  2:00.01 
25. Hope Ryall-Thurlow 13 Fleetwood   2:42.74        37.24  1:19.01  2:01.65 
  Ella-Jane Duncan 13 Blackburn  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Ella Falkingham 14 Southport   2:14.73        30.55  1:05.40  1:41.49 
2. Lucy Turner 14 Burnley BOBC   2:15.68        30.83  1:05.67  1:40.89 
3. Gabija Raubaite 14 Carnforth   2:15.84        31.07  1:05.37  1:41.07 
4. Charlotte Meade 14 Blackburn   2:17.69        31.49  1:06.79  1:43.10 
5. Caitlin Gibson 14 Chorley Marl   2:20.73        32.52  1:08.66  1:45.40 
6. Annabel Kaley 14 Fleetwood   2:21.80        33.47  1:09.39  1:46.61 
7. Freya Miller 14 Fleetwood   2:21.83        32.29  1:08.04  1:44.97 
8. Lola Baron 14 Burnley BOBC   2:21.84        32.20  1:08.05  1:45.11 
9. Paige Evans 14 Carnforth   2:24.22        34.27  1:11.71  1:49.14 
10. Megan Smith 14 Southport   2:25.81        33.61  1:11.81  1:50.04 
11. Shauna Thoburn 14 Southport   2:26.20        33.44  1:10.78  1:48.72 
12. Pippa Darlington 14 Carnforth   2:26.62        33.23  1:11.41  1:50.49 
13. Maia Bishop 14 Carnforth   2:27.65        34.46  1:12.18  1:50.53 
14. Sacha Robb 14 Carnforth   2:28.58        34.24  1:12.27  1:50.84 
15. Molly Moran 14 Carnforth   2:28.92        33.93  1:12.26  1:52.37 
16. Rebecca Ward 14 Leyland Barr   2:29.76        34.23  1:12.98  1:52.15 
17. Olivia Miller 14 Leyland Barr   2:30.13        33.82  1:12.27  1:51.85 
18. Rachel Baldwin 14 Leyland Barr   2:30.17        32.65  1:11.90  1:51.25 
19. Mia Ascroft 14 Leyland Barr   2:35.26        35.31  1:14.94  1:55.31 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Caitlin O'Brien 15 Blackpool Aq   2:12.73        30.87  1:04.29  1:38.77 
2. Olivia Logan 15 Southport   2:13.86        30.39  1:04.28  1:39.50 
3. Ella Smith 15 Southport   2:14.59        31.06  1:04.96  1:40.20 
4. Katherine Waters 15 Preston   2:15.41        30.93  1:06.11  1:41.71 
5. Ella Williams 15 Preston   2:17.55        31.19  1:06.25  1:42.32 
6. Olivia Borland 15 Southport   2:18.74        31.38  1:06.52  1:42.87 
7. Ella Newton 15 Preston   2:21.85        31.61  1:06.99  1:44.72 
8. Amber Mann 15 Preston   2:26.50        32.46  1:09.39  1:47.78 
9. Poppy Elliott 15 Leyland Barr   2:28.52        34.11  1:12.38  1:51.77 
10. Saskia Daly 15 Clitheroe   2:29.37        32.79  1:10.56  1:50.54 
11. Mia-Elise Parkin 15 Leyland Barr   2:38.03        34.83  1:14.87  1:56.19 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jessica Morgan 16 Southport   2:07.85        29.04  1:01.62  1:35.32 
2. Simone Ellson 17 Pioneer 79   2:11.93        30.68  1:04.23  1:38.00 
3. Lilly Wallwork 16 Southport   2:14.37        30.79  1:04.81  1:39.73 
4. Elena Priestner 16 Southport   2:15.62        32.04  1:06.16  1:40.94 
5. Jessica Law 16 Southport   2:15.72        30.89  1:05.56  1:40.91 
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6. Amy Teebay 16 Southport   2:16.06        31.21  1:05.60  1:41.13 
7. Lucy Handford 18 Leyland Barr   2:17.56        32.00  1:06.50  1:42.29 
8. Mia Smith 17 Southport   2:23.37        32.30  1:08.72  1:46.10 
9. Alexandra Brophy 16 Blackpool Aq   2:24.44        31.84  1:08.58  1:46.41 
10. Emma Jackson 18 Clitheroe   2:28.61        33.11  1:10.38  1:49.56 
  Josie Carroll 17 Southport  DNC        
 

EVENT 705 FINAL OF EVENT 701 Mens 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Thomas Dugdale 17 Carnforth     26.55     
2. James Handford 15 Leyland Barr     26.91     
3. Ben Rogerson 15 Preston     27.00     
4. Oliver Tsang-Warmingto 15 Blackburn     27.41     
5. Benjamin Havers-Strong 16 Preston     27.43     
6. Henry Maw 15 Southport     27.89     
7. Zach Walmsley 14 Blackburn     28.39     
8. Adam Tabernacle 15 Preston     28.78     
 

EVENT 706 FINAL OF EVENT 702 Womens 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Victoria Dawson 17 Southport   1:15.03        35.50 
2. Jessica Morgan 16 Southport   1:15.51        35.37 
3. Emily Lawrence 18 Preston   1:15.56        36.18 
4. Charlotte Meade 14 Blackburn   1:18.12        36.50 
5. Ellie Moran 13 Preston   1:19.80        37.98 
6. Hannah Canty 13 Southport   1:20.10        37.45 
7. Amelie Elliott 13 Leyland Barr   1:20.16        37.20 
8. Caitlin Wilson 12 Burnley BOBC   1:21.32        37.90 
 




